

Resolution No. 2021D

In Recognition of Tommy Hoyt, Uniformity Committee Chair and Maria Sanders, Uniformity Committee Vice Chair

Whereas, Tommy Hoyt and Maria Sanders, in addition to fulfilling their responsibility to their states, have graciously contributed their services as Chair and Vice Chair, respectively, of the Multistate Tax Commission's Uniformity Committee; and

Whereas, despite their familiarity with the trials and challenges of leadership of the Commission's largest committee, Tommy and Maria have engaged the committee with unabated wisdom, tact, and good humor; and

Whereas, their devotion to the activities of the Uniformity Committee continues undiminished; and

Whereas, under their leadership, the Uniformity Committee and its Subcommittees have worked diligently to develop a variety of projects designed to respond to the needs of the business community in the areas of sales and use taxes, income and franchise taxes, other taxes, and tax administration; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its deep gratitude to Tommy Hoyt and Maria Sanders for their dedication, their leadership of the Uniformity Committee, and their commitment to the goals of the Commission.

Adopted this 4th day of August, 2021, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Gregory S. Matson Executive Director